Professor	&	Course	coordinator	addressing		the	participants																		

during	valedictory	session

Participants		presence	online	during	the	training	programme

particularly useful. Overall, the program provided clear 

pathways for immediate application in their work.

A total of one hundred and thirty five (135) trainees 

participated from Departments of Agriculture,  

Horticulture, Dairy Development, Fisheries, Animal 

Husbandry, SAUs and KVKs of Andhra Pradesh, Tamil 

Nadu, Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, Odisha and Kerala. The 

program was coordinated by Dr.